Cheryl Dillingham for Humboldt County Auditor-Controller 2022

PO BOX 611

Bayside, CA 95524

Cheryld4auditor@gmail.com

cheryldillingham.com

FPPC # 1446787

Press Release:

Event: Kickoff Event for Cheryl Dillingham's Campaign for Auditor-Controller

Where: Romano Gabriel Sculpture Garden, 315 2nd St, Eureka, CA 95501

When: Thursday, April 7, 2022 @ 12:30pm (sharp) to 1:00pm (sharp)

Press Details: It is advised that members of the press show up between 12:00pm and 12:15pm to secure space. The event will include a speech from the candidate in addition to introductions by supporters of the Cheryl Dillingham Campaign. The main event is expected to close by 12:40pm and the candidate will be available for short interviews on site. The event will close strictly at 1:00pm.

Candidate's Statement: "I am looking forward to discussing my candidacy and how we move Humboldt County forward. We need to restore trust and effectiveness to our county government." - Cheryl Dillingham

This event is open to the public.

###